PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd. 08/13/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	3F, No. 11, Ke Jung Rd., Chu-Nan				
City:	Miao-Li County				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	350				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		D580888			a a c
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fox Number: (200)200 7515					
Fax Number. (200)389-7515 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: Lydia.chin@semileds.com Value of the last of the la					
Email: Iydia.chin@semileds.com					
Correspondent Name:SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.Address Line 1:3F, No. 11, Ke Jung Rd., Chu-Nan					
Address Line 1:3F, No. 11, Ke Jung Rd., Chu-NanAddress Line 4:Miao-Li County, TAIWAN 350					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lanfang Chin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 2011-8-13#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd., was assigned the full right, title and interest to the invention of U.S. patent application serial number 29/246,787 including the full right title and interest to U.S. Patent No. D580,888;

Whereas, Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd., has assigned rights in the invention of U.S. patent application serial number 29/246,787 to SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., through an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2011; and

Whereas, Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd., desires to ensure that all rights in U.S. Patent No. D580,888, including the right to recover damages for past infringement, are assigned to SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., with a business address at 3F, No. 11, Ke Jung Rd., Chu-Nan, Miao-Li County, Taiwan 350.

Now, therefore, Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd., assigns all right, title and interest that Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd., holds in the invention of U.S. patent application serial number 29/246,787 and in U.S. Patent No. D580,888 including the right to recover damages for past infringement of U.S. Patent No. D580,888, to the extent not previously assigned, to SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., with a business address at 3F, No. 11, Ke Jung Rd., Chu-Nan, Miao-Li County, Taiwan 350.

Assignor: Semi-Photonics Co., Ltd.

Dated this 13th day of August 2011

By:

Name: Trung Tri Doan Title: Chief Executive Officer

Assignee: SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.

Dated this 13th day of August 2011

Im la lon By:

Name: Trung Tri Doan Title: Chief Executive Officer